Track prepayments by defining the prepayment on a purchase order; 
B. Create a prepayment invoice that is associated with the purchase order; 
C. Require insurance or a surety bond in the amount of prepayment if the amount of 

prepayment is more than one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00). 
Such advance payments may not exceed the lesser of fifty percent (50%) of the entire cost of the 
contract or two million dollars ($2,000,000.00).